## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Jose Ignacio Andres-Gil Francisco Javier Fernandez-Gadea Pilar Gil-Lopetegui Adolfo Diaz-Martinez  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Name: Janssen-Cilag S.A.  Street Address: Edificio Johnson & Johnson Paseo de las Doce Estrellas 5-7, 5 planta Campo de las Naciones 28042, Madrid, Spain
_ Yes _ <del>/</del> No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	_ Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: February 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?Yes✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ORT-1310/MAA
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mary A. Appollina	Aprollino November 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Total number of page 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Box Assignments** 

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013246 FRAME: 0201** 

P.03/04

JAB 1310-PCT-US

Joint Inventors

28

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

Filed:

09/529,252

399/

WHEREAS, José Ignacio Andrés-Gil, citizen of Spain, residing at Capitán Haya, 33, 5° Dcha., 28020 Madrid, Spain; Francisco Javier Fernández-Gadea, citizen of Spain, residing at Sagra No. 20, Cerro De Las Perdices (Bargas), 45593 Toledo, Spain; Pilar Gil-Lopetegui, citizen of Spain, residing at Santa Ursula 10, 45002 Toledo, Spain; and Adolfo Díaz-Martínez, citizen of Spain, residing at Avda. España 43, 2 D Getafe, 28903 Madrid, Spain (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## HALOGEN SUBSTITUTED TETRACYCLIC TETRAHYDROFURAN DERIVATIVES

for which they have on the TH day of February, 2000, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A. a corporation of the State of Spain, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Pater. United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to fecord said title.

of February , 2000.

José Ignacio Andrés-Gil

Pilar Gil-Lopetegui

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands dril seals this 8th day

(L.S.)

Francisco Javier Fernández-Gadea

(L.S.)

Adolfo Diaz-Martínez

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this & day of to the day of the persons, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared José Ignacio Andrés-Gil, Francisco Javier Fernández-Gadea, Pilar Gil-Lopetegui and Adolfo Díaz-Martínez who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary PANEENT

REEL: 013246 FRAME: 0202

JOSE-ARISTONIO GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, notario de esta Capital y Colegio, DOY FE: -----

Que las firmas que anteceden corresponden a DON JOSE IGNACIO ANDRES GIL (D.N.I./N.I.F. 5.237.078-R) FERNANDEZ JAVIER FRANCISCO DON (D.N.I./N.I.F. 51.878.160-G) a DOÑA PILAR GIL LOPE-TEGUI (D.N.I./N.I.F. 15.966.574-C) y a DON ADOLFO DÍAZ MARTINEZ (con D.N.I. número 3.099.311-S), por haberlas reconocido a mi presencia; dejo constancia de lo actuado en documento extendido conforme al art. 207, 2° del Reglamento Notarial, y protocolado bajo el número 683/2000.- La presente legitimación se extiende, exclusivamente, para los efectos que el presente documento pueda producir fuera de Espa-

A los efectos del artículo 236-2 del Reglamento Notarial se hace constar que aparecen sin cumplimentar los siguientes apartados del documento: "Serial No:\_\_\_ day of day of\_\_\_\_ That on this "Notary Public". ----Madrid, a 9 de Marzo de 2.000.



Apostille (o legalisación única) (Convention de La Birm de 5 octobre 1961) (Real Decreto 2433/1978, de 2 de combre)

- 1. Pzis: España
  - El presents decamante
- Ha sido, Sirmado por
- Acteando em medica de
- So halla selledo/trifecto describi de su Notaria

6. 1/6 Quezo

- En Madrid
- 7. Por el Decene del Celegie Margin, de Madrid
- 8. Con el número ---
- 9. Sello/timbre:

Dº Mº de las Nieves González de Echávarri y Diaz Miembro de la Junta Directiva en Funciones de Decano

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013246 FRAME: 02034 \*\*